

CITY COUNCIL MEETING SPECIAL SESSION

Monday, May 13, 2024 at 5:00 PM

City Hall, 102 W. Ashley Wilson Rd, Sweeny, Texas

AGENDA

BE IT KNOWN that the City Council of the City of Sweeny will meet in **Special Session** on **Monday, May 13, 2024 at 5:00 PM.** at City Hall, 102 W. Ashley Wilson Rd, Sweeny, Texas with the following agenda. Council is conducted under modified Roberts Rules of Order as approved by Resolution 102-16; July 19, 2016. In accordance with Chapter §551 of the Texas Government Code, if required, the Council may conduct an executive session on any of the agenda items provided the City Attorney is present.

CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL

PLEDGES & INVOCATION

CITIZENS WISHING TO ADDRESS CITY COUNCIL

This item is available for those citizens wishing to address City Council on an issue not on the agenda. Any item discussed cannot be voted on but could be considered for placement on the agenda of the next regularly scheduled meeting. Limited to three (3) minutes.

CONSENT AGENDA

All of the following items on the Consent Agenda are considered to be self-explanatory by the Council and will be enacted with one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless requested by the Mayor or a Council Member; in which event, the items will be removed from the consent agenda and considered separately.

1. Proclamation: National Public Works Week; May 19th - 25th, 2024

REGULAR AGENDA

- 2. Discussion and possible action to Resolution No. 24-107, Canvassing the Results of the General Election May 04, 2024, declaring the candidates for Municipal Judge and Council Positions One (1), Three (3), and Five (5) duly elected.
- 3. Recognition and Presentation of Appreciation Plaque for Mark Morgan Jr., Council Position No.1
- 4. Administering of the Oath of Office and Statement of Elected Officer for the duly elected; Municipal Judge, Council Positions One (1), Three (3), and Five (5), Appointing Elected Officials
- 5. Presentation of the Certificate of Election for Newly Appointed Officials
- 6. Discussion and possible action to Windstorm Insurance renewal quotes for 2024-2025

102 W. Ashley Wilson Rd. • PO Box 248 • Sweeny, Texas 77480 • P: (979) 548-3321 • F: (979) 548-7745

ITEMS OF COMMUNITY INTEREST

ADJOURN REGULAR SESSION

2024 was posted on the City Hall bulletin board onAM/PM.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Kaydi Smith, City Secretary	
I hereby certify that this Public Notice was removed from the City Hall bulle, 2024 at approximatelyAM/PM.	tin board on
Kaydi Smith City Secretary	